1
Data sheet acquired from Harris Semiconductor
SCHS165E
Features
• Asynchronous Master Reset
• J, K, (D) Inputs to First Stage
• Fully Synchronous Serial or Parallel Data Transfer
• Shift Right and Parallel Load Capability

PE
Q0
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE
CD54HC195F3A -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP
CD74HC195E -55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
CD74HC195M -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC195NSR -55 to 125 16 Ld SOP
CD74HC195PW -55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
CD74HC195PWR -55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
CD74HC195PWT -55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
NOTE: When ordering, use the entire part number. The suffix R
denotes tape and reel. The suffix T denotes a small-quantity reel of
250.
September 1997 - Revised October 2003